sand five hundred thirty-seven dollars > and sixty cents 
($1 537.60). This includes a balance of nineteen dollars and 
eighty ¿ents ($19.80) from last year. .

The Treasurer of Specials has received ^ t h o u s a n d  
three hundred fifty-one dollars and sixty-two cents ($5>35L62). 
Of this sum one thousand and eighty-four dollars ($1,084.00,) 
was an extra special pledge towards the three thousand dollars 
($3 000) needed to build the Missionary s House at Pyramid 
Lake Nevada, and one thousand eight hundred thirty-four 
dollars and seventy-five cents ($1,834.75) an extra special 
towards the maintenance of All-Samts School, Sioux Fal s,

[...]

We had no speaker for the December meeting.
In January Mrs. Biller addressed us and gave an outline 

of the plans that Bishop Biller had made for the year’s work 
in South Dakota. Mrs. Biller hopes to raise the money needed 
to carry on this work, about twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000), and for this purpose made her journey to the east. 
Her courage in undertaking such a task under the burden of 
her great sorrow is truly wonderful. In writing of her: pur­
pose! a South Dakota priest says: “Her desire for the future 
to do all in her power to carry on the work that he laid down